

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	Pace Construction Co. LLC		NB West Contracting		L.F. Krupp Construction Inc.	
						PRICE	PRICE	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	75	2250	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$ 375.00	\$56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,125.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	14000	\$14,000.00	\$30,618.04	\$ 30,618.04	\$62,286.00	\$ 62,286.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	3097.2	92916	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$ 65,041.20	\$30.00	\$ 92,916.00	\$45.00	\$ 139,374.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1597.4	39935	\$25.00	\$73.25	\$ 117,009.55	\$21.50	\$ 34,344.10	\$87.00	\$ 138,973.80
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	604.16	\$604.16	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -
217-20.00	Ditching	Sta.	4	4000	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3865.3	7730.6	\$2.00	\$6.50	\$ 25,124.45	\$2.50	\$ 9,663.25	\$5.00	\$ 19,326.50
309-12.38	Concrete Base (8" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	2655.2	212416	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$ 185,864.00	\$82.00	\$ 217,726.40	\$152.00	\$ 403,590.40
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1536.9	130636.5	\$85.00	\$82.00	\$ 126,025.80	\$79.50	\$ 122,183.55	\$106.00	\$ 162,911.40
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	6185	525725	\$85.00	\$77.00	\$ 476,245.00	\$74.75	\$ 462,328.75	\$101.00	\$ 624,685.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	111.1	16665	\$150.00	\$190.00	\$ 21,109.00	\$192.00	\$ 21,331.20	\$125.00	\$ 13,887.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	186.6	27990	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$ 37,320.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$125.00	\$ 23,325.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	1088.9	163335	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$ 103,445.50	\$88.30	\$ 96,149.87	\$82.00	\$ 89,289.80
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	8520	25560	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$ 85.20	\$1.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$4.00	\$ 34,080.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	35124.1	78326.743	\$2.23	\$1.38	\$ 48,471.26	\$1.75	\$ 61,467.18	\$1.96	\$ 68,843.24
502-11.98	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	206.7	20670	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$ 13,435.50	\$92.00	\$ 19,016.40	\$132.00	\$ 27,284.40
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	200	400	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$ 600.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	1	750	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
604-20.26	Adjust Gate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	600	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	9	3600	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	4	4800	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structure	Each	4	3000	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	100	2600	\$26.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	8	20000	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	15.6	1170	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$126.00	\$ 1,965.60	\$90.00	\$ 1,404.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	51.7	5687	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,877.50	\$132.00	\$ 6,824.40	\$95.00	\$ 4,911.50
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	161.1	8055	\$50.00	\$63.00	\$ 10,149.30	\$68.00	\$ 10,954.80	\$75.00	\$ 12,082.50
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	34.6	1903	\$55.00	\$67.00	\$ 2,318.20	\$126.00	\$ 4,359.60	\$80.00	\$ 2,768.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	78	6240	\$80.00	\$98.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$210.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$125.00	\$ 9,750.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	96	3360	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,360.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	20	1000	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
609-10.54	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (6")	L.F.	46	1380	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,300.00
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	1923	38460	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$ 46,152.00	\$35.00	\$ 67,305.00	\$32.00	\$ 61,536.00
609-10.93	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	780	32760	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$48.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$40.00	\$ 31,200.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	21	882	\$42.00	\$21.00	\$ 441.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,050.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	350	4200	\$12.00	\$14.50	\$ 5,075.00	\$12.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,200.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	50000	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	50	8750	\$175.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00
613-20.90	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	366.7	64172.5	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$ 45,837.50	\$250.00	\$ 91,675.00	\$225.00	\$ 82,507.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	70000	\$70,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$148,846.90	\$ 148,846.90	\$72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	440	2200	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,960.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	14	560	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 700.00	\$50.00	\$ 700.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	4	280	\$70.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 240.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	10	12.5	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$2.00	\$ 20.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	76	418	\$5.50	\$12.75	\$ 969.00	\$12.75	\$ 969.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,520.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Roadway Items</b>							<b>\$ 1,614,021.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,749,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,165,475.54</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL County Traffic Signal Items</b>							<b>\$ 979.00</b>	<b>\$ 979.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,540.00</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 1,615,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,749,999.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,167,015.54</b>	